COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Electronic Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., for: 1) An Adjustment of the Electric Rates: 2) Approval of New Tariffs: 3) Approval

Adjustment of the Electric Rates; 2) Approval of New Tariffs; 3) Approval of Accounting Practices to Establish Regulatory Assets and Liabilities;

and 4) All Other Required Approvals and Relief

Case No. 2019-00271

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF THE KROGER CO.

Kurt J. Boehm, counsel for The Kroger Co. hereby notifies the Kentucky Public Service Commission that Jody Kyler Cohn, an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, will appear as co-counsel for The Kroger Co.

Copies of all further pleadings, request, orders, notices and other documents in this case should also be electronically sent to Jody Kyler Cohn at the email addressed shown below. Other contact information for Jody Kyler Cohn is also shown below.

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Ph: (513) 421-2255, Fax: (513) 421-2765

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

Respectfully submitted,

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Ph: 513.421.2255 Fax: 513.421.2764

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

COUNSEL FOR THE KROGER CO.